

CITY HALL · ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA · OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Clerk La Tonda Simmons City Clerk and Clerk of the Council (510) 238-3611 FAX (510) 238-6699 TDD (510) 839-6451

January 7, 2019

Honorable Members of the City Council City Hall Oakland, CA 94612

Honorable Members of the City Council:

## Subject: Resolution Electing the President of the City Council

Resolution 87044 C.M.S., at Rules 6, provides that the President of the City Council shall be elected by the City Council at the first meeting in January to serve a two-year term as the presiding officer of the City Council.

Attached is a resolution for your consideration that would elect the President of the City Council for a two-year term beginning January 7, 2019 and ending January 4, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

LaTonda Simmons, CMC

City Clerk and

Clerk of the Council

Attachment

## FILED OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK OAKLAND

2018 DEC 27 AM 9: 47

## Approved as to Form and Legality City Attorney

## OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

	RESOLUTION P		∛©	C.M.S.	M.S.	
	A	RESOLUTION	ELECTING as pr	COUNCII ESIDENT OF '	LMEMBER THE CITY	
	JANU THE	NCIL OF THE CITY OF JARY 7, 2019 AND ENCITY COUNCIL'S RUSC.	FOAKLAND FOI NDING JANUAR	RTHE TERM BI Y 4, 2021 PURS	EGINNING SUANT TO	
	ry the Co	City Council's Rules of Puncil shall elect the Presiden	•		_	
City Co	uncil of t accordan	hat Councilmemberhe City of Oakland for to ce with Resolution 8704		January 7, 2019 a		
IN COU	JNCIL, O	AKLAND, CALIFORN	IA,	<u> </u>		
PASSE	D BY TE	IE FOLLOWING VOT	TE:			
AYES -	BAS, G. TAYLO	ALLO, GIBSON-MCE R AND PRESIDENT X	LHANEY, KALB XXXXX	, Kaplan, rei	D, THAO,	
NOES -	_ :					
ABSEN	IT –					
ABSTE	NTION -	- -				
			ATTES'	LaTonda Simm	nons, CMC Clerk of the Council akland, California	